<i>;</i>	T . 41 .	ASSIC	12-16-2005	
	10 tne	Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original d	102120005	
-03	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	103138895 BASF Aktiengesellschaft 38 Carl Bosch Strasse 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany	
, † '	2.	Name and address of receiving party:	Basell BV Hoeksteen 66 2132 MS Hoofddorp The Netherlands	
Ó	3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: effective Novem		
	4.	2, 1,	gistration number(s): 19,741 ,375,615 ,531,518 ,303,403	
	5.	William Basell U Intellect 912 App		be mailed:
	6.	Total number of trademark registrations	s involved: Four (4)	
	7.	Total fee: \$160.00 (\$40.00 each) Authorized to be charged to deposit a	account	IN RECORD M 7: 26 SECTION
	8.	Deposit account number: 08-2336		2 8
	9.	attached copy is a true copy of the origi	gnature police a Pullo	nd correct and any
		D	Jolene A. Outten ate December 13, 2005	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

12/15/2005 DBYRNE 00000289 082336 619741 01 FC:8521 40.00 DA 02 FC:8522 75.00 DA

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany	, located
and doing business at38 Carl Bosch Strasse, 67056 Ludwigshafen Germany	
(hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks as listed below and owns th	e United States
Registrations and Applications therefor.	

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	APPLN. NO.
LUPOLEN	619741	678588
LUFLEXEN	2375615	75/264553
LUCALEN	1531518	73/724752
LUPOTECH	2303403	75/408071

WHEREAS, **Basell BV** a corporation of The Netherlands, located and doing business at Hoeksteen 66, 2132 MS Hoofddorp, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said trademarks and said United States Registrations and Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee as of holder to said Lourney. Loos Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Registrations and Applications and in and to said trademarks, the right to recover for past infringement of said registrations and applications and the goodwill of Assignor's business in the United States in connection with which the said trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto affixed its corporate seal under the hands of its proper officers duly authorized in their behalf this 10day of November 2005.

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

Designation:

tmdocs/assign sample-basf-bbv

RECORDED: 12/14/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003270 FRAME: 0155